

## RLS 2025 – Media, filming & photography consent

Each attendee at the Rose Ladies Series (a) consents without compensation to the recording of their voice, image and likeness captured by any means (including, without limitation, audio, visual and audio-visual recordings by television cameras and photographers) whilst present at or about the Venue; (b) agrees to the transmission and use in perpetuity by Rose Ladies Series Ltd, any person to whom Rose Ladies Series Limited has granted or may grant commercial rights relating to the Rose Ladies Series (including (but not limited to) any broadcaster, sponsor, supplier, licensee, agent or associate) and any licensee or assignee of Rose Ladies Series Ltd of their voice, image and likeness captured whilst present at or about the Venue, free of charge, by means of live or recorded video display, broadcast, transmission or other dissemination or recording, photographs or any other current and/or future media technologies to the fullest extent possible; (c) acknowledges and agrees that Rose Ladies Series Ltd is the sole legal and beneficial owner of the copyright and any other intellectual property rights of any nature whatsoever in and to any recordings of sound made or images taken within the Venue (including, without limitation, any such recordings made by the individual in breach of these Conditions), including future rights to such recordings or to any works derived from such recordings; (d) hereby consents, on an irrevocable, worldwide and perpetual basis, to Rose Ladies Series Ltd using, disclosing, reproducing, transmitting, exhibiting, communicating, renting, adapting or publishing anywhere in the world any recordings of sound made or images taken within the Venue (including, without limitation, any such recordings made by the Individual): (i) in whatever form Rose Ladies Series Ltd thinks fit (including the making of any distortions, additions or alterations to that work or subject matter or any adaptation thereof, or to any part of that work or subject matter or of any such adaptation); and (ii) without making any identification of the Individual in relation thereto; and (iii) hereby unconditionally and irrevocably assigns to Rose Ladies Series Ltd all rights, including copyright and other intellectual property rights, in any recordings of sound made or images taken by the Individual within the Venue. Rose Ladies Series Limited shall not permit any sponsor of the Rose Ladies Series to use any individual's image in a way which suggests any personal endorsement of that sponsor or any of its products or services by such Individual without the prior written consent of the Individual concerned and if any such images should feature an individual prominently Rose Ladies Series Ltd will use reasonable efforts to gain the consent of that Individual before publishing such images, however, if this is not possible, entry into the Rose Ladies Series shall be deemed consent (and if such person is under 18 years of age, the parent, guardian or responsible adult who is accompanying them into the Venue shall be deemed to have provided consent on their behalf) unless and until Rose Ladies Series Ltd is notified in writing to the contrary.